

MEDIA CONTACT:

Cara Short at (317) 232-1032 or cshort@che.in.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Wednesday, January 10, 2024

Indiana Commission for Higher Education Meets in Indianapolis Thursday, January 11

(INDIANAPOLIS) – The Indiana Commission for Higher Education will convene on Thursday, January 11 at the Ivy Tech Community College Automotive Technology Center.

Who: Indiana Commission for Higher Education

What: January Commission Meeting

When: Thursday, January 11, 2024, at 9 a.m. to 3 p.m. ET

Where: Ivy Tech Automotive Technology Center

4751 Century Plaza Rd. Indianapolis, Indiana 46254

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting

Or call in (audio only)

+1 317-552-1674,,701864122# United States, Indianapolis

Phone Conference ID: 701 864 122#

Agenda:

FAFSA Update from INvestEd

A. Supporting Hoosier Students: The New FAFSA, & Financial Aid

Budget Items

- A. Capital Projects for Full Discussion
 - a. Ivy Tech Community College Fort Wayne Campus Restructure
 - b. Indiana University Bloomington Research Laboratory Renovation
 - c. University of Southern Indiana Academic Renovation Phase 1
- B. Capital Projects for Expedited Action
 - a. Indiana University School of Medicine Fesler Hall Renovation

Marketing and Communications

A. 2024 Qualitative and Quantitative Research into Factors Impacting Postsecondary Enrollment in Indiana

^{*}Please mute your audio and turn off visuals upon joining the meeting*

Legislative Update

A. 2024 Legislative Update

Academic Affairs

- A. Indiana's Membership in the State Authorization Reciprocity Agreement (SARA)
- B. Academic Degree Programs for Expedited Action
 - a. Master of Science in Artificial Intelligence to be offered by Purdue University West Lafayette
 - b. Master of Business and Technology to be offered by Purdue University West Lafayette

Programs

A. College Matters: A Richard M. Fairbanks Foundation Initiative

Information Items

- A. Academic Degree Programs Awaiting Action
- B. Academic Degree Program Actions Taken by Staff
- C. Media Coverage
- D. Student Success and Completion Committee Newsletter

Media: Please RSVP to Cara Short at **317.500.2497** if you plan to attend.

###

About the Indiana Commission for Higher Education

Created in 1971, the Indiana Commission for Higher Education plans, coordinates and defines Indiana's postsecondary education system to align higher learning with the needs of students and the state. The Commission also administers Indiana's financial aid programs, including the 21st Century Scholars early college promise scholarship, which celebrated 30 years in 2020.